

103271197

RECORDATION COVER SHEET -PATENTS ONLY-



Commissioner of Patents:

0	Please record the attached document.	
1.	Name of conveying party: a) Partha Neogi b) Bishwajit Nag c) Debendranath Dey d) Abhijeet Nag e) Birendra Kumar Bhattacharya f) Vinod Kumar Singh g) Surendradoss Jayakumar	
2.	Name and address of receiving party: a) Name: Bexel Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Address: 32990 Alvarado Niles Road, Suite 910 Union City, CA 94587	
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	
	Execution Date: June 15, 2006; June 16, 2006; June 20, 2006; and June 21, 2006	
4.	Application Number or Patent Number: 11/359,657 Filed: February 21, 2006	
	The title of the application is: NOVEL HETEROCYCLIC DIPHENYL ETHERS	
5.	Please send all correspondence concerning this document to:	
07/03/2006 CNGUY 03 FC:8021	Beyer Weaver & Thomas, LLP 40.00 OPP O. Box 70250 Oakland, CA 94612-0250 Customer Number: 022434	
 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 		
Date:	June 28, 2006 Reginald J. Suyat Registration No. 28,172	

Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and documents: 7

Attorney Docket No. BEX1P017

(Revised 9/03)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

NOVEL HETEROCYCLIC DIPHENYL ETHERS

(Atty	. Docket No. B	BEX1P017) (check one)			
	which bea	I have executed a U.S. pater ars U.S. application No. 11/3 a U.S. provisional application	59,657		g)
ackno		l valuable consideration, the undersigned inventor, hereby		of which is hereby	
("AS	of business at SIGNEE"), the osed in, applica	and transfer to Bexel Pharmac 32990 Alvarado Niles Road, entire right, title and interest tions based upon, and patent y), the above-referenced app	Suite 910, Union City in any and all improves granted upon (include	, California 94587 ements and inventions	
		d request the Commissioner application or any division, coe ASSIGNEE.	•		
applic	rm any acts wh cation, as well a	cute all papers and document ich are reasonably necessary as any derivative applications patents resulting from such ap	in connection with the thereof, foreign appli	prosecution of said	or
	SSIGNEE, its	e terms, covenants and cond successors, assigns and other the inventor's heirs, legal rep	legal representatives,	and shall be binding upon t	
5) or un		represent that I have not ente t conflicts with this assignme		into any assignment, contra	ıct
6) with 1	Authorize an recordal of this	d request my attorney/agent assignment.	to insert above the app	lication No. in order to assi	st
	Signed on the	e date indicated beside my si	gnature.		
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Partha Neogi	Date	e:	
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Bishwajit Nag	Date	e:	

Revised 06/01, Assign US or Foreign No Notary

PATENT REEL: 018071 FRAME: 0291

3)	Signature:	Date:			
	Typed Name:	Debendranath Dey			
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Abhijeet Nag	Date:		
5)	Signature: Typed Name:	Birendra Kumar Bhattacharya	Date:		
6)	Signature: Typed Name:	Vinod Kumar Singh	Date:	16-06-2006	
If sign	ned outside the	United States of America, have two witnesses	who al	so sign below:	
		ture: Shiv Kumar Agarwal		Date: 14/6/06	
	2) Signa	ture: Jawan Aggarwa		Date: 14/6/06	
*****	******	************	*****	*******	
7)	Signature: Typed Name:	Surendradoss Jayakumar	Date:	21/26/2006	
If sign	ned outside the	United States of America, have two witnesses	who al		
	1) Signa	ture: Name: Johnson Martin Gnanamuthu	_	Date: 21/06/06	
	2) Signa	ture: N. Mauikande.		Date: 21/06/06	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

NOVEL HETEROCYCLIC DIPHENYL ETHERS

(Atty	. Docket No. BEX1P017) (check one)				
	for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying) which bears U.S. application No. 11/359,657				
ackno	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby owledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:				
("ASS disclo	Sell, assign and transfer to Bexel Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a California corporation having a of business at 32990 Alvarado Niles Road, Suite 910, Union City, California 94587 SIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions used in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the to claim priority), the above-referenced application.				
	Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents alting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or sue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.				
applic	Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, rm any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said ration, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or aforcement of patents resulting from such applications.				
4) the As invent	Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of SSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the tor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.				
5) or unc	Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, derstanding that conflicts with this assignment.				
6) with r	Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist recordal of this assignment.				
1)	Signed on the date indicated beside my signature. Signature: Date: June 16, 2006 Typed Name: Partha Neogi				
2)	Signature: Bishwajit Nag Date: June 16, 2006 Typed Name: Bishwajit Nag				

Revised 06/01. Assign US or Foreign No Notary

PATENT REEL: 018071 FRAME: 0293

3)	Signa Typed	nture: Name:	Debendranath Dey	Date:	
4)	Signa Typed	iture: Name:	Abhijeet Nag	Date:	06-20-2006
5)	Signa Typed	ature: Name:	Birendra Kumar Bhattacharya	Date:	
6)	Signa Typed	ture: Name:	Vinod Kumar Singh	Date:	
If sig	gned outs	side the	United States of America, have two v	vitnesses who also	sign below:
	1)	Signa Printed	ture: 1 Name:		Date:
	2)	Signa Printed	ture: I Name:]	Date:
****	******	*****	**********	******	******
7)	Signa Typed	iture: Name:	Surendradoss Jayakumar	Date:	
If sig	gned outs	side the	United States of America, have two w	vitnesses who also	sign below:
	1)	Signa Printed	ture: I Name:]	Date:
	2)	Signa Printed	ture: I Name:		Date:

2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

NOVEL HETEROCYCLIC DIPHENYL ETHERS

(Atty	. Docket No. I	BEX1P017) (checkone)		
	which bea	I have executed a U.S ars U.S. application No a U.S. provisional appli		ing)
ackn	_	I valuable consideration undersigned inventor, I	n, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby hereby:	
("AS discle	e of business at 3 SIGNEE"), the osed in, applicat	32990 Alvarado Niles Fentire right, title and in	narmaceuticals, Inc., a California corporation having a Road, Suite 910, Union City, California 94587 interest in any and all improvements and inventions patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the dapplication.	;
		pplication or any division	ioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Pate on, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination o	
appli	orm any acts wh cation, as well a	ich are reasonably nece	cuments and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, essary in connection with the prosecution of said ations thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/uch applications.	′or
	ASSIGNEE, its	successors, assigns and	conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon al representatives and assigns.	
5) or un		represent that I have not conflicts with this assist	ot entered and will not enter into any assignment, conti ignment.	ract
6) with	Authorize and recordal of this		agent to insert above the application No. in order to as	sist
	Signed on the	e date indicated beside i	my signature.	
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Partha Neogi	Date:	
2)	Signature:		Date:	

Revised 06/01. Assign US or Foreign No Notary

Bishwajit Nag

Typed Name:

PATENT REEL: 018071 FRAME: 0295

3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Debendranath Dey	Date:	6-16-2006	
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Abhijeet Nag	Date:		
5)	Signature: Typed Name:	Birendra Kumar Bhattacharya	Date:	06/15/2006	
6)	Signature: Typed Name:	Vinod Kumar Singh	Date:		
If sign	ed outside the	United States of America, have two witnesses	who al	so sign below:	
	1) Signat	ture: Name:		Date:	
	2) Signat	ture: I Name:		Date:	

7)	Signature: Typed Name:	Surendradoss Jayakumar	Date:		
If signed outside the United States of America, have two witnesses who also sign below:					
	1) Signat	ture: Name:		Date:	
	2) Signat	ure:		Date:	

RECORDED: 06/30/2006

Printed Name: